

Thomas Drive
Liverpool
L14 3PE

Tel: 0151 600 1616
Fax: 0151 600 1862

www.lhch.nhs.uk

Chairman Neil Large MBE
Chief Executive Jane Tomkinson OBE

Jenny Page

Date: 12 July 2018

Ref: FOI/LHCH/2018/159

Dear Ms Page

Further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please find a response to your questions below.

Q1 How many patients with VTE have you had over from 2015 until present – please provide this with monthly numbers.

A1

Financial Year	2015/16	2016/17	2017/18	2018/19	Grand Total
April	1	3	1	2	7
May	1	0	1	0	2
June	0	0	4	0	4
July	0	0	1	0	1
August	0	1	0	0	1
September	0	0	0	0	0
October	3	0	2	0	5
November	2	0	1	0	3
December	1	3	1	0	5
January	1	0	2	0	3
February	0	0	0	0	0
March	1	2	1	0	4
Total	10	9	14	2	35

Q2 How many hip replacements has your hospital performed from 2015 until present – please provide this with monthly numbers.

A2 Zero - Information not held. Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not carry out hip replacements.

This information supplied to you is copyrighted to Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital NHS Foundation Trust. You are free to use it for your own purposes or for other specific uses permitted in the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. If you wish to use the information we have provided for any commercial purposes including the sale of the information to a third party you must first obtain permission from us to do so. If we do grant such permission this may involve a licensing agreement and the application of a fee.

Should you not be happy with the information provided you have a right to request a review of our response. In the first instance this should be addressed to:

Information Governance Manager
Health Records Department
Liverpool Heart & Chest Hospital
Thomas Drive
Liverpool
L14 3PE

If you ask for a review and are dissatisfied with the outcome, under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act you then have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner's address is:

Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

**Information Governance Team
Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital NHS FT**

E-Mail: FOIRequests@lhch.nhs.uk